HARE KRISHNA

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FERNANDO DIVISION &

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

In re INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA Bk No CONSCIOUSNESS OF CALIFORNIA, INC.; ISKCON Chap TELEVISION, INC., a California corporation, aka ITV PRODUCTIONS, INC.; BHAKTIVEDANTA BOOK TRUST (Join INTERNATIONAL, INC.; INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR Nos. KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.; INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA Bk No CONSCIOUSNESS OF LOS ANGELES, INC.; and Bk No INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS OF SAN DIEGO, INC., Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession Bk No

AND

In re INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS OF WEST VIRGINIA, INC.; JAGA, INC.; NRS, INC.; INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR KRISHNA CONSCIOUSNESS NEW MATHURA VRINDABAN; NEW VRINDABAN COMMUNITY, INC., Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession [Collectively, the "Debtors"]. Bk No.: SV 02-13532-AG Chapter 11

(Jointly Administered with Case Nos.:

Bk No.: SV 02-13534-AG Bk No.: SV 02-13533-AG Bk No.: SV 02-12373-AG Bk No.: SV 02-13531-AG Bk No.: SV 02-16207-AG) and Bk No.: 02-51295 Chapter 11 (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF DEADLINE FOR ASSERTING CLAIMS

If you or your parents were followers of Krishna Consciousness and you attended a Krishna/Iskcon temple, program or one of the gurukula boarding schools or other Krishna schools or facilities in the 1970s through the 1990s, you may hold potential claims for: (a) personal injury, including, but not limited to, physical, mental, sexual or emotional abuse, negligence or battery; or (b) conspiracy ("Tort Claims"). IF YOU BELIEVE YOU HOLD TORT CLAIMS OR ANY OTHER CLAIMS AGAINST THE DEBTORS OR ANY OTHER KRISHNA OR ISKCON ORGANIZATION AND/OR KRISHNA/ISKCON FACILITIES, PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT THE U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT HAS ESTABLISHED JUNE 30, 2003 AS THE LAST DAY TO FILE PROOFS OF CLAIM. If you fail to timely file a proof of claim with the Bankruptcy Court, any claim you may hold may be disallowed and you may be forever barred from receiving any distribution. Parties asserting Tort Claims or other claims ("Tort Claimants") must obtain a Court approved Tort Claimant Proof of Claim Form by written request upon Yves Dérac at Robinson, Diamant & Wolkowitz, APC 1888 Century Park East, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, CA 90067, Fax No. (310)277-7584, or <u>HareKrishna@rdwlawcorp.com</u> or can be obtained at <u>HareKrishnaClaims.com</u>. All Proofs of Claims must be timely filed and received no later than June 30, 2003 by the Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, and Clerk of the Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of West Virginia. A copy of the proof of claim must be served upon Yves Dérac at the address set forth above and upon Arch W. Riley, Jr., Esq. at Bailey, Riley Buch & Harman, L.C., 53-14 St., Riley Building, Suite 900, Wheeling, West Virginia 26003.